Exhibit C Page 1 of 2

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC (CBT) is filing an application to revise General Exchange Tariff, PUCO No. 8, Section 25 – Custom Calling Services, Section 27 – Operator Services Charges, and Section 35 - Custom Calling PLUS Services. CBT is increasing the following rates:

- Custom Calling Services and Custom Calling PLUS Services monthly rates for business customers
- Custom Calling Services and Custom Calling PLUS Services pay-per-use rates for both residence and business customers
- Directory Assistance monthly rates for residence and business customers.

This filing is effective on May 1, 2007.

Below are the bill messages sent to customers during the months of March 2007 and April 2007 regarding the rates changes. These bill messages appeared on customers' bills one month before the rate charges were effective and the rate changes are effective with customers' subsequent bills. Toll-free telephone numbers are available to handle questions and concerns regarding these bill messages.

1. <u>Bill Message – Business Customers with Custom Calling Services and Custom</u> <u>Calling PLUS Services – Part 1</u>

Effective with your next bill, the monthly price of each of the following services will change as follows:

From \$3.50 to \$5.00: Voice Mail Support Package
From \$5.00 to \$6.50: Call Fwd Busy and Call Fwd Don't Answer
From \$6.00 to \$7.50: 3-Way Calling, Speed Calling 8, Speed Calling 30, Call Transfer, Repeat Dialing, Call Block, Call Return, and Reveal.
From \$7.00 to \$8.50: Call Forward Variable

For each service you have, this price change will be effective with your next bill. For questions or if you wish to discontinue or change service, please call (513) 566-5050.

2. <u>Bill Message – Business Customers with Custom Calling Services and Custom</u> <u>Calling PLUS Services – Part 2</u>

Effective with your next bill, the monthly price of each of the following services will change as follows:

Call Waiting Deluxe - \$8.00 to \$9.50 Anywhere Call Fwding - \$9.00 to \$10.50 Calling Name - \$10.00 to \$11.50 Calling Name and Number - \$10.00 to \$11.50

Technician

For each service you have, this price change will be effective with your next bill. For questions or if you wish to discontinue or change service, please call (513) 566-5050. This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file

document delivered in the regular course of business.

Date Processed 5.4.07

3. <u>Bill Message – (Residence Customers) Custom Calling Services and Custom Calling</u> <u>PLUS Services Pay-Per-Use (</u>

Effective May 1, 2007, the following Pay-Per-Use services will change from \$0.95 to \$1.25 per use:

Call Return, Repeat Dialing and Three-Way Calling.

For questions, please call (513) 566-2795.

4. <u>Bill Message – (Business Customers) Custom Calling Services and Custom Calling</u> <u>PLUS Services Pay-Per-Use</u>

Effective May 1, 2007, the following Pay-Per-Use services will change from \$0.95 to \$1.25 per use:

Call Return, Repeat Dialing and Three-Way Calling.

For questions, please call (513) 566-5050 or 1-866-279-9322 toll-free.

5. Bill Message - (Residence Customers) Directory Assistance Service

Effective May 1, 2007, calls to the following Directory Assistance (DA) services will change from \$1.25 to \$1.49 and be completed free of charge:

DA Service (Customer Dialed), DA Service (Operator Dialed), National DA (Customer Dialed), National DA (Operator Dialed), Business Category Search (Customer Dialed), Business Category Search (Operator Dialed) and Reverse Search.

For questions, please call (513) 566-2795.

5. Bill Message – (Business Customers) Directory Assistance Service

Effective May 1, 2007, calls to the following Directory Assistance (DA) services will change from \$1.25 to \$1.49 and be completed free of charge:

DA Service (Customer Dialed), DA Service (Operator Dialed), National DA (Customer Dialed), National DA (Operator Dialed), Business Category Search (Customer Dialed), Business Category Search (Operator Dialed) and Reverse Search.

For questions, please call (513) 566-5050 or 1-866-279-9322 toll-free.

State of Ohio)) ss:) Hamilton County)

AFFIDAVIT

I, D. Scott Ringo, am an authorized agent of the applicant corporation, Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company LLC, and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf. I attest that the customer notice as supplied have been provided to affected customers in the state of Ohio. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 30, 2007 at 221 E. Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio. Ass't Secretary/Director of Regulatory Affairs, April 30, 2007 *(Signature and Title) (Date)

Sworn and subscribed before me this 30th day of April, 2007

Evelyn W. King

EVELYN W. KING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-08-07